Transport Scotlandâ??s Section 48 Agreement with Flamingo Land

Key elements of the agreement are that:

â??the Roads Authority [i.e Transport Scotland] has been examining a potential solution to
alleviate the Queuing Problem and has estimated the cost of delivering such solution to be in the
region of ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN THOUSAND POUNDS (Â£115,000) STERLINGâ?•;
Flamingo Land has agreed to pay this sum of Â£115k (and it is â??roadsâ?• inflation proofed);
that Transport Scotland must carry out the works within five years of any planning permission
being granted.  This could mean the promised improvement wonâ??t take place until AFTER